APPLICATIONS
•	 Walkways, catwalk, perimeter and security lighting.
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Five-to-one spacing-to-mounting-height ratio minimizes fixture
requirements.
•	 Hinging front door provides full front access.
•	 -40°F starting for HPS; -20°F for PS. 40°C ambient.
•	 Housing is copper-free (<0.4%) aluminum with bronze Lektrocote®
finish.
•	 Lens is thermal shock and impact resistant.
•	 Fasteners are HubbellGard® hex head.
•	 Two 1/2” NPT conduit entries on either side.
LISTINGS
•	 Class I, Division 2: Groups A, B, C, D / Class I, Zone 2, Group IIC, IIB
and IIA.
•	 UL 844 hazardous and 1598 wet location listed / CSA C 22.2
	 No. 137-M1981.
•	 NEMA 4X.
PERIMALITER®
PGM2
HAZARDOUS WALLPACK
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING	 SHEET # PGM2-SPEC5/12
Industrial Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
A
B
C
D
	 A	 B	 C	 D
	 141/2”	 14”	 71/8”	 6”
	 368 mm	 356 mm	 181 mm	 152 mm
ACCESSORIES	 (order as separate part #)
 Catalog Number	 Description
PGPS	 Clear Polycarbonate Shield for lens protection
PGWG	 Wire Guard, cadmium plated steel
PVLV	 Full Cutoff Visor, formed bronze aluminum
 CATALOG 	 WATTAGE &	 VOLTAGE/BALLAST	 WEIGHT	 T-CODE @
NUMBER	 ANSI CODE			   40°C
	 	 	 lbs.	 kg
METAL HALIDE/PULSE START
PGM2-PO78	 70W (M-98)	 Quad-Tap®	 23	 10.4	 T2D-215°C
PGM2-P108	 100W (M-90)	 Quad-Tap®	 24	 10.9	 T2D-215°C
PGM2-P158	 150W (M-102)	 Quad-Tap®	 25	 11.3	 T2B-260°C
PGM2-P178	 175W (M-137)	 Quad-Tap®	 25	 11.3	 T2B-260°C
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
PGM2-SO78	 70W (S-62)	 Quad-Tap®	 24	 10.9	 T3-200°C
PGM2-S108	 100W (S-54)	 Quad-Tap®	 25	 11.3	 T3-200°C
PGM2-S158	 150W (S-55)	 Quad-Tap®	 25	 11.3	 T2B-260°C
NOTE:	 For voltage, change last character in catalog number.
	 Example: PGM2-P175; 5=480V, 6=Tri-Tap® 120/277/347V, E=230V 50 Hz.
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
Copyright © 2010 HUBBELL LIGHTING   All Rights Reserved   PGM2-SPEC1/10   Printed in USA
Hubbell Industrial Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • phone: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Industrial Lighting